JP \$40,00 237

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sierra Entertainment, Inc.	FORMERLY Sierra On-Line, Inc.	08/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valve Corporation
Street Address:	10500 NE 8th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2373979	OPPOSING FORCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy Address Line 1: 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Stone Levy, Assignee's Counsel
Signature:	/Jessica Stone Levy/
Date:	08/31/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0041

900031247

source=0117_001 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0042

08/28/2005 23:49 FAX 1+310+342+0533

8th FL Executive

Ø 00 L

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Sierra Entertainment, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,373,979, for the trademark OPPOSING FORCE ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Valve Corporation., a Washington corporation ("Assignee"), has, with Assignor's permission, used the Mark for several years and is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registration thereof.

DATED this 29th day of August, 2005.

SIERRA ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

Rod A. Rigole

Assistant Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) 88
<u> "ለተጨማሚ ለኞች ለፍ ልአነንቱ፣ ክር</u>	

On this 27th day of August., 2005, before me, Lynda T. Do, Notary Public, personally appeared Rod A. Rigole, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my head and official seal.

CYMDA Y. DO

Commission # 1341693

Commission # 1341693 Natary Public - California Los Angeles County My Corre: Papine Jan 28, 2008 Signature:

buda P. Do. Notary Public

PAGE 1/1 * RCVD AT 8/29/2005 11:45:50 AM [Pacific Daylight Time] * SVR:LAG-C-RFAX/0 * DNB:4312004 * CBID:1+910+942+0593 * DURATION (mm-ss):08-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 003151 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 08/31/2005